RESOLUTION #12,905 ACCEPTING AND APPROVING "KECK'S LARGE LOTS", A MINOR SUBDIVISION FOR WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA BEING THE WEST 120 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, T89N, R44W OF THE 5TH P.M., WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA.

Whereas the owner and proprietor did on the 10th day of September, 2019, file with the Woodbury County Auditor of Woodbury County, Iowa, a certain plat designated as "KECK'S LARGE LOTS", a Minor Subdivision to Woodbury County, Iowa and Whereas, it appears that said plat conforms with all of the provisions of the Code of the State of Iowa and the ordinances of Woodbury County, Iowa, with reference to filing the same. Now therefore, be it resolved by the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors, Woodbury County, State of Iowa, that the plat of "KECK'S LARGE LOTS", a Minor Subdivision for Woodbury County, Iowa, be, and the same is hereby accepted and approved, and the chairman and the secretary of the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors, Woodbury County, State of Iowa, are hereby directed to furnish to owners and proprietors a certified copy of this resolution as required by law,
Passed and adopted this 1st day of October, A.D., 2019
Keith Radig, Chairperson of Board of Supervisors Attest:
Patrick F. Gill, Secretary
RESOLUTION #12,905 ACCEPTING AND APPROVING "KECK'S LARGE LOTS", A MINOR SUBDIVISION FOR WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA BEING THE WEST 120 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, T89N, R44W OF THE 5TH P.M., WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA.
Whereas the owner and proprietor did on the
Passed and adopted this
Attest: Patrick F. Gill, Secretary Keith Radig, Chairperson of Board of Supervisors